
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4884
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014
EDUCATIONAL RECORDS OF FAMOUS PERSONALITIES
Patel Shri Devji Mansingram;Singh Shri Sunil Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the educational records of some of the famous national leaders/ personalities are missing from the universities records;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to preserve such records in any museum; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. No such information is available with the Central Government. The University Grants Commission (UGC) too has reported that there is no such information available with it.

(c) & (d): No, Madam. No such proposal is under consideration.
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